Product Datasheet

®
EGFR(Phospho-Y1092) Conjugated Antibody k SAB

Catalog No: #C13350

Package Size: #C13350-AF350 100ul #C13350-AF405 100ul #C13350-AF488 100ul

#C13350-AF555 100ul #C13350-AF594 100ul #C13350-AF647 100ul

Signalway Antibody

Orders: order@signalwayantibody.com

Support: tech@signalwayantibody.com

#C13350-AF680 100ul #C13350-AF750 100ul #C13350-Biotin 100ul

Description

Product Name
Host Species
Clonality

Species Reactivity

Immunogen Description

Conjugates

Other Names

Accession No.
Uniprot
GenelD

Excitation Emission

Calculated MW
Formulation

Storage

Application Details

Suggested Dilution:
AF350 conjugated:
AF405 conjugated:
AF488 conjugated:
AF555 conjugated:
AF594 conjugated:
AF647 conjugated:
AF680 conjugated:
AF750 conjugated:
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EGFR(Phospho-Y1092) Conjugated Antibody

Rabbit

Monoclonal

Hu, Ms,

Rt

Synthetic phospho-peptide corresponding to residues surrounding Ser9 of human SynapsinoQ20Q%:

Biotin AF350 AF405 AF488 AF555 AF594 AF647 AF680 AF750

Brain protein 4.1 antibody SYN 1 antibody SYN 1a antibody SYN 1b antibody SYN | antibody SYN1

antibody SYN1_HUMAN antibody SYN1a antibody SYN1b antibody Synapsin 1 antibody Synapsin |

antibody Synapsin-1 antibody Synapsin1 antibody Synapsinl antibody SYNI antibody

Swiss-Prot#:P17600

P17600

6853;
AF350:
AF405:
AF488:
AF555:
AF594:
AF647:
AF680:
AF750:
77

346nm/442nm
401nm/421nm
493nm/519nm
555nm/565nm
591nm/614nm
651nm/667nm
679nm/702nm

749nm/775nm

0.01M Sodium Phosphate, 0.25M NaCl, pH 7.6, 5mg/ml Bovine Serum Albumin, 0.02% Sodium Azide

Store at 4°C in dark for 6 months

most applications:
most applications:
most applications:
most applications:
most applications:
most applications:
most applications:

most applications:
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:50-1:
:50-1:
:50-1:
:50-1:
:50-1:
:50-1:
:50-1:
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250
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250
250
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Biotin conjugated: working with enzyme-conjugated streptavidin, most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 1,000

Background

Synapsins are synaptic vesicle-associated phosphoproteins that regulate synaptic vesicle exocytosis and may be involved in synaptogenesis.
Evidence suggests that Synapsin |, Synapsin Il and Synapsin llla are ATP-binding proteins that are regulated by Ca2+ and calmodulin binding. Ca2+
has been shown to stimulate ATP binding to Synapsin I, to have no effect on Synapsin Il and to inhibit Synapsin Ill. Synapsin | and Synapsin Il both
undergo alternative splicing to produce two forms of each protein, Synapsin la and Ib and Synapsin lla and IIb, respectively. Synapsin Il gives rise to
at least three isoforms: Synapsin llla, lllb and llic. Synapsin Il plays unique roles both in early axon outgrowth and in the regulation of synaptic vesicle
trafficking. In cultured mouse hippocampal neurons, Synapsin Il is expressed early during development, with levels peaking seven days after plating
and declining thereafter. Synapsin Il is highly concentrated in growth cones.

Note: This product is for in vitro research use only
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