EGFR(Phospho-Y1092) Conjugated Antibody

Catalog No: #C13350

SAB Signalway Antibody

Package Size: #C13350-AF350 100ul #C13350-AF405 100ul #C13350-AF488 100ul

#C13350-AF555 100ul #C13350-AF594 100ul #C13350-AF647 100ul

#C13350-AF680 100ul #C13350-AF750 100ul #C13350-Biotin 100ul

Orders: order@signalwayantibody.com Support: tech@signalwayantibody.com

Description

Product Name	EGFR(Phospho-Y1092) Conjugated Antibody
Host Species	Rabbit
Clonality	Monoclonal
Species Reactivity	Hu, Ms, Rt
Immunogen Description	Synthetic phospho-peptide corresponding to residues surrounding Ser9 of human Synapsino $\Omega^{1/2}$ o $\Omega^{1/2}$
Conjugates	Biotin AF350 AF405 AF488 AF555 AF594 AF647 AF680 AF750
Other Names	Brain protein 4.1 antibody SYN 1 antibody SYN 1a antibody SYN 1b antibody SYN I antibody SYN1
	antibody SYN1_HUMAN antibody SYN1a antibody SYN1b antibody Synapsin 1 antibody Synapsin I
	antibody Synapsin-1 antibody Synapsin1 antibody SynapsinI antibody SYNI antibody
Accession No.	Swiss-Prot#:P17600
Uniprot	P17600
GeneID	6853;
Excitation Emission	AF350: 346nm/442nm
	AF405: 401nm/421nm
	AF488: 493nm/519nm
	AF555: 555nm/565nm
	AF594: 591nm/614nm
	AF647: 651nm/667nm
	AF680: 679nm/702nm
	AF750: 749nm/775nm
Calculated MW	77
Formulation	0.01M Sodium Phosphate, 0.25M NaCl, pH 7.6, 5mg/ml Bovine Serum Albumin, 0.02% Sodium Azide
Storage	Store at 4°C in dark for 6 months

Application Details

Suggested Dilution:

AF350 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250
AF405 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250
AF488 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250
AF555 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250
AF594 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250
AF647 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250
AF680 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250
AF750 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250

Background

Synapsins are synaptic vesicle-associated phosphoproteins that regulate synaptic vesicle exocytosis and may be involved in synaptogenesis. Evidence suggests that Synapsin I, Synapsin II and Synapsin IIII are ATP-binding proteins that are regulated by Ca2+ and calmodulin binding. Ca2+ has been shown to stimulate ATP binding to Synapsin I, to have no effect on Synapsin II and to inhibit Synapsin III. Synapsin I and Synapsin III both undergo alternative splicing to produce two forms of each protein, Synapsin Ia and Ib and Synapsin IIIa and IIb, respectively. Synapsin III gives rise to at least three isoforms: Synapsin IIIa, IIIb and IIIc. Synapsin III plays unique roles both in early axon outgrowth and in the regulation of synaptic vesicle trafficking. In cultured mouse hippocampal neurons, Synapsin III is expressed early during development, with levels peaking seven days after plating and declining thereafter. Synapsin III is highly concentrated in growth cones.

Note: This product is for in vitro research use only